the date of our inspection on October 24, 2025, subject to the terms and conditions of this 

appraisal, and the hypothetical condition that the parcel commonly known as 801 – 809 ½ Main 

Street (P.I. #11-19-122-023-0000) is vacant, free and clear of any existing improvements, and 

ready for development, was (say):  

ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,340,000) 

Respectfully submitted, 

Andrew Richter, MAI 

President 

SUMMARY OF SALIENT FACTS 

Property Address:   801 – 809½ & 811 Main Street and 0 Sherman Avenue, 
      Evanston, Illinois 60202 

Property Type:          Vacant land

[...]

SUMMARY OF SALIENT FACTS 
(continued) 

OPINION OF MARKET VALUE – 0 SHERMAN AVENUE 

AS OF OCTOBER 24, 2025 

THREE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE DOLLARS 

($335,000) 

OPINION OF MARKET VALUE – 801 – 809 ½ & 811 MAIN STREET 

AS OF OCTOBER 24, 2025 

ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,340,000) 

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION 

The appraised property is commonly known as 801 – 809½ MAIN STREET, 811 MAIN 

STREET, and 0 SHERMAN AVENUE, in EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60202 (Census Tract 

#8098.00). The property consists a 26,267 square foot (0.603 acre), “C”-shaped corner site with